Wi,
Acct.
No.
Item No. 507
Item No. 509

Preston LaNg, Jr., GOVERNOR.

—Educational, Vocational and Rec-
reational Equipment ..........
—AIl *Other Equipment............

18 Maryland State Reformatory for Males, in addition to
appropriation shown on pages 88 and 89 of the
printed bill, as follows:

Item
Item
Item
Item
Item
Item
Item
Item
Item

Item
Item
Item
Item
Item
Item
Item

Item
Item

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

No.
No.

4
10
31
34
35
36

201
301
309

310
311
312
313
408
502
505

506
507

—Guard (6) .......... .. ...t
—Vocational Instructor, P. 1. (4)..
—Dentist, Institutional (Part time)
—Prisoners’ Record Clerk (1).....
—Teacher I (1)....................
—Psychiatric Services (Part time).
—General Repairs ................
—Food ...
—Agricultural and Botantical
Supplies ............oi .
—Motor Vehicle Supplies..........
—Power Plant Supplies...........
—Wearing Apparel ...............
—Household Supplies .............
—Sewer and Water Materials......
—Household Equipment ..........
—Agricultural and Botantical
Bquipment ...................

—Educational, Vocational and Rec-
reational Equipment . .........

19 Maryland State Reformatory for Women, in addition
to appropriation shown on pages 90 and 91 of the
printed bill, as

Item
Item
Item
Item
Ttem
1em

Item

Item

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

No.

No.

19
20
204
206
301
306

309

312

follows:

—Teacher I (1)...................
—Vocational Instructor I (1)......
—Traveling ......................

—Food ........... .. ...

—Laundry, Cleaning and Disinfect-
ing Supplies .................

—Agricultural and Botanical
Supplies ............ i,

525

1,000
200

37,786

11,550
11,000
840
2,420
2,500
1,600
1,050
11,700

1,600
700
400

6,000

6,500
400.
730

2,000
2,200

500

63,696

2,500
2,600
50
300
1,150

500

300
100



